



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5567/2022**
M/S NIIT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sumeet Verma and Mr.Mahinder
Pratap Singh, Advocates.

versus

SFIO

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Nidhi Raman, CGSC, Mr.Rahul
Kumar Sharma, GP, Mr.Zubin Singh,
and Ms.Devika Bajaj, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

01.11.2022

%

CRL.M.A.22077/2022

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 5567/2022

3. Notice issued. Learned CGSC accepts notices.
4. At request, list along with connected petition on 04.11.2022.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

NOVEMBER 1, 2022

M