



\$~42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.M.C. 5567/2022**  
**M/S NIIT LTD**

..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr.Sumeet Verma, Mr.Mahinder  
Pratap Singh, Mr.Vinay Kumar,  
Advocates.

versus

**SFIO**

..... Respondent  
Through: Mr.Nidhi Raman, CGSC with  
Mr.Rahul Kumar Sharma, Mr.Zubin  
Singh, Advocates for SFIO.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA**

**ORDER**

% **06.03.2023**

1. The counter affidavit stated to have been filed by respondent but the same is not on record. Probably it is lying under objection. Let the objections be removed and the same be placed on record prior to the next date of hearing. Rejoinder, thereto if any, be filed within six weeks from today.
2. List on 27.07.2023.
3. Interim order to continue.

**YOGESH KHANNA, J.**

**MARCH 06, 2023**

*DV*