



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5567/2022**

M/S NIIT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumeet Verma, Mr. Mahinder
Pratap Singh and Ms. Charu Verma,
Advs.

versus

SFIO

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Ms.
Nupur Grover, Mr Mohd Salman and,
Mr. Sahil, Advocates and with, Mr.
Nitin Agnihotri (Prosecutor for SFIO)
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Rahul Kumar Sharma and Mr. Zubin
Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

13.09.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 27.11.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024

p