



\$~10 to 13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CRL.M.C. 2328/2021, CRL.M.A. 15487/2021

HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, THROUGH MR.
JYOTIRMAY MISHRA, AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Nishant Joshi, Mr. Kunal
Singh, Mr. P. Koti, Mr. Vikalp
Wange and Mr. Vigan raj, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI THROUGH ITS
NOMINATED COUNSEL MR. KAPIL SHARMA &
ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Khusagra Kumar and Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, Advs.

11

CRL.M.C. 3347/2021, CRL.M.A. 20360/2021

INGRAM MICRO INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Dubey, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Nishant Joshi, Mr. Kunal
Singh, Mr. P. Koti, Mr. Vikalp
Wange, Advs.

versus

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICERespondent

Through: Mr. Anshuman, SPC

12

CRL.M.C. 177/2022, CRL.M.A. 667/2022

HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Nishant Joshi, Mr. Kunal
Singh, Mr. P. Koti, Mr. Vikalp
Wange and Mr. Vigan raj, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI THROUGH



STANDING COUNSEL (CRIMINAL) MR. KAPIL SHARMA &
ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
CGSC with Ms. Usha Jamnal, Ms.
Nyasa Sharma, Mr. Ankit Khatri
and Mr. Abhinav Mall, Advs.

13

+ CRL.M.C. 5567/2022
M/S NIIT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumeet Verma, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Mahinder Pratap Singh, Ms.
Charu Verma and Mr. Prince, Advs.

versus

SFIO

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anshuman, SPC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
29.07.2026

%

1. Learned SPC for SFIO seeks, and is granted, a period of *two weeks* for filing the affidavit alongwith written synopsis not exceeding *three pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, he seeks to rely upon.
2. Renotify on 26.11.2026.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
4. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 29, 2026/Ab